Trouble With Cali,

LLC

02/20/08 General Ledger
All Transactions
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Battaglia-PC
Check  11/24/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA PC18 Production-PC 500.00 500.00
Check  11/26/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Moosic Sunoco/... 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -89.32 410.68
Check  11/26/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Office Max/Office... 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -172.12 238.56
Check  11/29/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Walmart/Camera... 2716 — CAMERA PURCHA... -54 .53 184.03
Check  12/01/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA WalMart/Craft Se... 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -160.06 23.97
Check  12/03/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA WalMart/Craft Se... 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -41.26 -17.29
Check  12/04/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA McDonald's/work... 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.04 -37.33
Check  12/04/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Moosic Sunoco/... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -6.50 -43.83
Check  12/04/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Ivo Velon/Breakf... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -10.00 -53.83
Check  12/10/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Moosic Sunoco/... 3544 — GAS & OIL -26.19 -80.02
Check  12/11/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Joe's Kwik Mart/... 3544 — GAS & OIL -30.00 -110.02
Check  12/11/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Sunoco/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -32.38 -142 .40
Check  12/11/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Glying J/Gas 1455 — TAXI/GROUND TR... -15.61 -158.01
Check  12/11/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA McDonald's/Wor... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -5.78 -163.79
Check  12/11/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA McDonald's/Wor... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -36.23 -200.02
Check  12/12/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA WalMart/LL B-day 1485 — MISC EXPENSES -99.79 -299.81
Check  12/14/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Convenient/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -11.24 -311.05
Check  12/14/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Holland Tunnel/t... 1455 — TAXI/GROUND TR... -16.07 -327 .12
Check  12/20/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Moosic Sunoco/... 3544 — GAS & OIL -26.19 -353.31
Check  12/28/06 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA USAIR/Return fo... 1251 — AIRFARES -179.60 -532.91
Deposit  01/04/07 Production-PC 20.00 -512.91
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA MTA Bridges/Tu... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -18.00 -530.91
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA NJ Turnpike/Tolls 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -1.15 -532.06
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Universal News/... 1485 — MISC EXPENSES -1.50 -533.56
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Cafe Azariah/Wo... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -4 .45 -538.01
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Shell/Gasoline 3544 — GAS & OIL -45.00 -583.01
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA George Washing... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 -589.01
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA New York Turnpi... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -589.76
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA New York Turnpi... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -590.51
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Delaware River/T... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -591.26
Check  01/11/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Delaware River/T... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -592.01
Check  01/15/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Walmart/Water 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -4.92 -596.93
Check  01/18/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Farley's/Food for ... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -40.71 -637.64
Check  01/18/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Hilton/Food for cr... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -6.84 -644 .48
Check  01/18/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA McDonalds/Food... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -22.41 -666.89
Check  01/19/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Ground Round/F... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -60.24 -727 .13
Check  01/20/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Subway/Food for... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -6.24 -733.37
Check  01/21/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA NJ Turnpike/Tolls 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.65 -734.02
Check  01/22/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Delaware River/T... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -734.77
Check  01/22/07 BATTP... MARK BATTAGLIA Food for crew 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -25.44 -760.21
Check  01/24/07 cash NJ Turnpike Authority ~ PC Log MB-1 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -1.15 -761.36
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC 761.36 0.00
Total Battaglia-PC 0.00 0.00
Bourassa-PC
Check  01/10/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA TurkeyHill/Gas 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -30.00 -30.00
Check  01/15/07 CASH1 GLEN BOURASSA Petty Cash Production-PC 200.00 170.00
Check  01/15/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA DelRiverJoint/Toll 3544 — GAS & OIL -55.00 115.00
Check  01/15/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA DelRiverJoint/Toll 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -55.00 60.00
Check  01/15/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA DelRiverJoint/Toll 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -74.34 -14.34
Check  01/19/07 CASH3 GLEN BOURASSA Petty Cash Production-PC 250.00 235.66
Check  01/19/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA Sunoco/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -57.75 177 .91
Check  01/20/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA KwiknEzy/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 157.91
Check  01/21/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA KwiknEzy/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -35.00 122.91
Check  01/21/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA PortAuthority/Tolls 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -12.00 110.91
Check  01/21/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA MTA Bridges/Tolls 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -4.50 106.41
Check  01/21/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA KwiknEzy/Gax 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -116.00 -9.59
Check  01/21/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA U-haul/Propane 3544 — GAS & OIL -72.80 -82.39
Check  01/22/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA DelRiverJoint/Toll 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -5.00 -87.39
Check  01/22/07 BOUR... GLEN BOURASSA KwiknEzy/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -93.00 -180.39
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC 180.39 0.00
Total Bourassa-PC 0.00 0.00
Bowler-PC
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER Starbucks/coffee 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -2.34 -2.34
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER Stanhope Exxon/... 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -2.50 -4.84
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER Petty Cash/Jazzy... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -10.51 -15.35
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER Lincoln Tunnel/Toll 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 -21.35
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER Delaware River/T... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -22.10
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER NJ Turnpike/Toll ~ 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.65 -22.75
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Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER Shell/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 -42.75
Check  01/05/07 cash RICH BOWLER PenMart/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -50.00 -92.75
Check  01/05/07 CASH5 RICH BOWLER Petty Cash Production-PC 100.00 7.25
Check  01/06/07 cash TROUBLE WITH CAL... Return of unused... Production-PC -7.25 0.00
Check  01/20/07 cash RICH BOWLER Petty Cash/Shell-... 3544 — GAS & OIL -44.01 -44.01
Check  01/20/07 cash RICH BOWLER Petty Cash/West ... 3544 — GAS & OIL -62.00 -106.01
Check  01/20/07 cash RICH BOWLER Petty Cash/Pen ... 3544 — GAS & OIL -56.00 -162.01
Check  01/20/07 CASH4 RICH BOWLER Petty Cash Production-PC 200.00 37.99
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC -37.99 0.00

Total Bowler-PC 0.00 0.00

Darcy-PC
Check  01/19/07 KDPC1  Kevin Darcy Turkey Hill Minim... 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 -20.00
Check  01/19/07 KDPC2 Kevin Darcy UPS - shipping 6808 — FEDEX -171.13 -191.13
Check  01/19/07 KDPC3  Kevin Darcy Staples 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -84.69 -275.82
Check  01/20/07 CASH12 Kevin Darcy Production-PC 350.00 74.18
Check  01/21/07 cash Kevin Darcy Rosa Mexicana 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -8.13 66.05
Check  01/21/07 cash Kevin Darcy MTA-Lincoln Tun... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 60.05
Check  01/21/07 KDPC4  Kevin Darcy NJ Turnpike 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.65 59.40
Check  01/21/07 KDPC5 Kevin Darcy Bridge Fresh/ite... 1285 — MISC EXPENSE -3.09 56.31
Check  01/21/07 KDPC6 Kevin Darcy Coney Isand/wor... 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -12.19 44.12
Check  01/21/07 KDPC7  Kevin Darcy Chicano's 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -33.75 10.37
Check  01/22/07 cash Kevin Darcy Soupman 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -11.61 -1.24
Check  01/22/07 cash Kevin Darcy niko-bella 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -36.15 -37.39
Check  01/23/07 cash Kevin Darcy Turkey Hill Conv.... 3544 — GAS & OIL -7.77 -45.16
Check  01/24/07 cash Kevin Darcy Walmart 2531 — HEATING/AIR CO... -72.44 -117.60
Check  01/24/07 cash Kevin Darcy Staples 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -32.83 -150.43
Check  01/24/07 cash Kevin Darcy Steamtown shipp... 3613 — SHIPPNG FEDEX/... -5.00 -155 .43
Check  01/24/07 Cash Kevin Darcy Convenient Food... 3544 — GAS & OIL -10.00 -165.43
Check  01/24/07 CASH10 Kevin Darcy Production-PC 50.00 -115.43
Check  01/24/07 CASH11 Kevin Darcy Production-PC 100.00 -15.43
Check  01/25/07 KDPC8 Kevin Darcy Tahoe car wash 3546 — REPAIRS & MAINT... -2.50 -17.93
Check  01/25/07 CASH9 Kevin Darcy Production-PC 40.00 22.07
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy Delaware River ... 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 21.32
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy Niko-Bella 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -15.00 6.32
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -5.59 0.73
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy 3544 — GAS & OIL -11.00 -10.27
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy 3544 — GAS & OIL -25.00 -35.27
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy 3544 — GAS & OIL -34.00 -69.27
Check  01/26/07 cash Kevin Darcy 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -2.85 -72.12
Check  01/26/07 CASH13 Kevin Darcy Production-PC 500.00 427.88
Check  01/26/07 KDPC14 Kevin Darcy Parking fee 3613 — SHIPPNG FEDEX!/... -452 .64 -24.76
Check  01/28/07 KDPC9 Kevin Darcy Turkey Hill mini ... 3544 — GAS & OIL -15.00 -39.76
Check  01/28/07 KDPC10 Kevin Darcy GW Bridge toll 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 -45.76
Check  01/29/07 KDPC11 Kevin Darcy Parking fee 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -2.00 -47.76
Check  01/29/07 KDPC12 Kevin Darcy Parking fee 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -48.51
Check  01/29/07 KDPC13 Kevin Darcy Parking fee 3544 — GAS & OIL -26.25 -74.76
Gener... 12/31/07 -SPLIT- 74.76 0.00

Total Darcy-PC 0.00 0.00

EricMichael-PC
Gener... 04/17/06 cash TURKEY HILL 3544 — GAS & OIL -44.00 -44.00
Check  12/06/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL PC89 Production-PC 500.00 456.00
Gener... 12/06/06 cash Greyhound Bus 1455 — TAXI/GROUND TR... -28.50 427.50
Gener... 12/07/06 cash NIKO-BELLA Lunch meeting 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -19.70 407.80
Gener... 12/07/06 cash Party City 6885 — MISC EXPENSES -43.86 363.94
Gener... 12/07/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 358.94
Gener... 12/08/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 338.94
Gener... 12/08/06 cash Walmart hand warmers 2531 — HEATING/AIR CO... -14.62 324.32
Gener... 12/08/06 cash Walmart 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -82.64 241.68
Gener... 12/08/06 cash Delaware River Bridge 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 240.93
Gener... 12/08/06 cash MTA 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 234 .93
Gener... 12/08/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -102.90 132.03
Gener... 12/09/06 cash Rite Aid 6885 — MISC EXPENSES -10.94 121.09
Gener... 12/09/06 cash Delaware River Bridge 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 120.34
Gener... 12/09/06 cash Wa Wa market 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -5.52 114.82
Gener... 12/09/06 cash MTA 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 108.82
Gener... 12/10/06 cash Walmart Vail's Party 3620 — CATERED MEALS -15.76 93.06
Gener... 12/11/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -15.01 78.05
Gener... 12/13/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 73.05
Gener... 12/13/06 cash Home Depot 2609 — GLOBES & CARB... -38.08 34.97
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Gener... 12/15/06 cash Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -27.88 7.09
Check  12/16/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL Production-PC 150.00 157.09
Gener... 12/16/06 cash Click's Diner 3620 — CATERED MEALS -13.00 144.09
Gener... 12/16/06 cash Various Gas Stations 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -1.23 142.86
Gener... 12/16/06 cash TURKEY HILL 3544 — GAS & OIL -50.00 92.86
Gener... 12/16/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -40.00 52.86
Gener... 12/17/06 cash Walmart 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -6.65 46.21
Gener... 12/17/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -26.00 20.21
Gener... 12/18/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -71.73 -51.52
Check  12/19/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL Production-PC 80.00 28.48
Gener... 12/19/06 cash STARBUCKS 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -8.05 20.43
Gener... 12/19/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -76.25 -55.82
Gener... 12/19/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -33.17 -88.99
Gener... 12/20/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -7.00 -95.99
Gener... 12/20/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 -100.99
Gener... 12/20/06 cash Delaware River Bridge 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -101.74
Gener... 12/20/06 cash MTA 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -6.00 -107.74
Gener... 12/20/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -16.00 -123.74
Gener... 12/20/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -40.00 -163.74
Gener... 12/21/06 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -30.00 -193.74
Gener... 12/26/06 cash Damon's 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -16.78 -210.52
Gener... 12/26/06 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -10.00 -220.52
Gener... 12/27/06 cash NJ Turnpike Authority 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -1.15 -221.67
Gener... 12/27/06 cash NJ Turnpike Authority 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -4.00 -225.67
Gener... 12/27/06 cash Delaware River Bridge 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -226.42
Gener... 12/27/06 cash Delaware River Bridge 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 =227 17
Gener... 01/03/07 cash Courtside Document ... 1108 — SCRIPT COPIES -27.08 -254 .25
Gener... 01/04/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-4 6803 — MOBILE PHONES -16.54 -270.79
Check  01/06/07 cash ERIC K. MICHAEL PC advance Production-PC 300.00 29.21
Gener... 01/06/07 cash Warehouse Market 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -26.88 2.33
Gener... 01/07/07 cash Border's Books Ballet music 3285 — MISC EXPENSES -15.89 -13.56
Gener... 01/08/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 -18.56
Gener... 01/09/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 -23.56
Gener... 01/09/07 cash Laser Lube oil change Tahoe 3546 — REPAIRS & MAINT... -25.43 -48.99
Gener... 01/09/07 cash Radio Shack blank CD's 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -12.71 -61.70
Gener... 01/10/07 cash Boscov's Laurence's Video 1485 — MISC EXPENSES -16.95 -78.65
Gener... 01/10/07 cash Walmart Laurence's phone 6803 — MOBILE PHONES -124.75 -203.40
Gener... 01/10/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 -208.40
Gener... 01/10/07 cash Carmel Car Service Andy McDonald'... 1455 — TAXI/GROUND TR... -354.00 -562.40
Check  01/14/07 cash ERIC K. MICHAEL PC advance Production-PC 800.00 237.60
Gener... 01/14/07 cash Goodfella'a Pizza PC Log EM-4 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -42.34 195.26
Gener... 01/14/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-4 2885 — MISC EXPENSES -4.20 191.06
Gener... 01/15/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC Log EM-4 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 186.06
Gener... 01/16/07 cash Tobacco Road PC Log EM-4 1485 — MISC EXPENSES -4.48 181.58
Gener... 01/16/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC Log EM-4 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -79.90 101.68
Gener... 01/16/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log EM-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 81.68
Gener... 01/16/07 cash STARBUCKS PC Log EM-4 1385 — MISC EXPENSE -3.29 78.39
Gener... 01/16/07 cash Office Max PC Log EM-4 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -12.71 65.68
Gener... 01/17/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log EM-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -22.00 43.68
Gener... 01/17/07 cash JC'S DELI PC Log EM-4 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -7.95 35.73
Gener... 01/17/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC Log EM-4 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 30.73
Gener... 01/18/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC Log EM-4 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 25.73
Gener... 01/18/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-4 6803 — MOBILE PHONES -4.92 20.81
Check  01/19/07 cash ERIC K. MICHAEL PC advance for ... Production-PC 700.00 720.81
Gener... 01/19/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC Log EM-4 3614 — FILM SHIPPING -5.00 715.81
Gener... 01/19/07 cash Courtside Document ... PC Log EM-4 1108 — SCRIPT COPIES -15.90 699.91
Gener... 01/19/07 cash Wine & Spirits #3516 PC Log EM-4 Wr... 6894 — OFFICE REFRESH... -19.60 680.31
Gener... 01/19/07 cash Beer City PC Log EM-4 Wr... 6894 — OFFICE REFRESH... -62.18 618.13
Gener... 01/20/07 cash Wine & Spirits #3516 PC Log EM-4 Wr... 6894 — OFFICE REFRESH... -502.15 115.98
Gener... 01/20/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-4 Wr... 6803 — MOBILE PHONES -42.95 73.03
Gener... 01/20/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-4 Wr... 6803 — MOBILE PHONES -184 .32 -111.29
Gener... 01/21/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-5 6803 — MOBILE PHONES -32.14 -143 .43
Gener... 01/21/07 cash NY DOT PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -1.50 -144 .93
Gener... 01/21/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log EM-5 3544 — GAS & OIL -40.00 -184.93
Gener... 01/21/07 cash NY DOT PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -1.50 -186.43
Gener... 01/21/07 cash NY DOT PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -12.25 -198.68
Gener... 01/22/07 cash Port Authority of New ... PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -12.00 -210.68
Gener... 01/22/07 cash NJ Turnpike Authority ~ PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -2.30 -212.98
Gener... 01/22/07 cash Delaware River Bridge PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -5.00 -217 .98
Gener... 01/22/07 cash NJ Turnpike Authority ~ PC Log EM-5 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -1.00 -218.98
Gener... 01/22/07 cash Big Stashes PC Log EM-5 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -7.69 -226.67
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Gener... 01/22/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log EM-5 3544 — GAS & OIL -46.00 -272 .67
Gener... 01/22/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log EM-5 3544 — GAS & OIL -40.00 -312.67
Check  01/24/07 5458 ERIC K. MICHAEL reconcile petty c... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 312.67 0.00
Check  01/26/07 cash Protection Services PC Log EM-9 3617 — LOCATION RENTA... -45.00 -45.00
Check  01/26/07 cash USPS PC Log EM-9 6808 — FEDEX -22.79 -67.79
Check  01/26/07 cash Walmart PC Log EM-9 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -4.92 -72.71
Check  01/26/07 cash USPS PC Log EM-9 6808 — FEDEX -6.58 -79.29
Check  01/26/07 cash ERIC K. MICHAEL PC advance for ... 2598 — LOSS & DAMAGE -40.00 -119.29
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC 119.29 0.00
Total EricMichael-PC 0.00 0.00
Hancyzy-PC
Check  12/12/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC PC RECEIPT 141  Production-PC 100.00 100.00
Check  12/16/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC Production-PC 100.00 200.00
Check  12/17/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC Production-PC 50.00 250.00
Gener... 12/19/06 12/20 -SPLIT- -100.00 150.00
Deposit 12/21/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC RETURN ON AD... Production-PC -15.33 134.67
Gener... 12/21/06 CASH 2716 — CAMERA PURCHA... -34.67 100.00
Deposit 12/21/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC RETURN ON AD... Production-PC -4.00 96.00
Gener... 12/21/06 CASH -SPLIT- -95.78 0.22
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC -0.22 0.00
Total Hancyzy-PC 0.00 0.00
Hora-PC
Check  12/08/06 CASH ERIC HORA PC93 Production-PC 200.00 200.00
Gener... 12/13/06 15 -SPLIT- -200.00 0.00
Total Hora-PC 0.00 0.00
Hubshman-PC
Check  12/03/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN PC65 Production-PC 150.00 150.00
Deposit  12/05/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN PC RECEIPT MH  Production-PC 500.00 650.00
Check  12/09/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN PC91 Production-PC 200.00 850.00
Check  12/18/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN Production-PC 300.00 1,150.00
Gener... 12/18/06 PC 65 3544 — GAS & OIL -150.00 1,000.00
Gener... 12/18/06 3544 — GAS & OIL -300.00 700.00
Gener... 12/18/06 PC MH -SPLIT- -500.00 200.00
Gener... 01/07/07 cash Dunmore Oil Co 3544 — GAS & OIL -157.60 42.40
Gener... 01/07/07 cash Dunmore Oil Co 3544 — GAS & OIL -87.29 -44 .89
Gener... 01/07/07 cash TURKEY HILL 3544 — GAS & OIL -43.00 -87.89
Gener... 01/07/07 cash Summa's Hardware bolt cutters 3585 — MISC EXPENSES -25.44 -113.33
Gener... 01/07/07 cash Wizard Carwash 3585 — MISC EXPENSES -11.00 -124 .33
Deposit 01/07/07 cash MARK HUBSHMAN PC Advance Production-PC 300.00 175.67
Gener... 01/09/07 cash Lowe's 3516 — TRANSPORT PUR... -87.59 88.08
Gener... 01/11/07 cash Moletsky Service Lock out of RV 3585 — MISC EXPENSES -35.00 53.08
Gener... 01/11/07 cash U-Haul propane 2531 — HEATING/AIR CO... -33.25 19.83
Gener... 01/11/07 cash U-Haul propane 2531 — HEATING/AIR CO... -19.25 0.58
Gener... 01/11/07 cash Various Gas Stations art truck 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 -19.42
Gener... 01/11/07 cash Various Gas Stations  genny 3544 — GAS & OIL -95.00 -114 .42
Gener... 01/11/07 cash Various Gas Stations torpedo heater fuel 2531 — HEATING/AIR CO... -13.85 -128.27
Gener... 01/11/07 cash Various Gas Stations torpedo heater fuel 3544 — GAS & OIL -53.67 -181.94
Gener... 01/12/07 cash TURKEY HILL pick-up truck 3544 — GAS & OIL -51.00 -232.94
Check  01/14/07 cash Petty Cash for Tr... Production-PC 412.00 179.06
Gener... 01/14/07 cash A&A Auto 2685 — MISC EXPENSES -3.49 175.57
Gener... 01/17/07 cash Various Gas Stations  gas escalade 3544 — GAS & OIL -30.00 145.57
Gener... 01/17/07 cash World Wide RV propane expense 3621 — CATERING LABOR -46.15 99.42
Gener... 01/17/07 cash Various Gas Stations gas pick up 3544 — GAS & OIL -38.00 61.42
Gener... 01/19/07 cash Various Gas Stations gas pick up 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 41.42
Gener... 01/19/07 cash returned Production-PC -41.42 0.00
Total Hubshman-PC 0.00 0.00
Kelly-PC
Check  11/12/06 AK-PC60 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz/Ice 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -1.49 -1.49
Check  11/27/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY PC22 Production-PC 500.00 498.51
Check  11/27/06 AK-PC57 ANGELA KELLY Kmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -122.74 375.77
Check  11/27/06 AK-PC58 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -155.13 220.64
Check  11/27/06 AK-PC59 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -59.57 161.07
Check  11/28/06 AK-PC61 ANGELA KELLY Bilo 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -6.52 154 .55
Check  11/29/06 AK-PC14 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -11.93 142.62
Check  11/29/06 AK-PC62 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -1.49 141.13
Check  11/29/06 AK-PC63 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -85.88 55.25
Check  11/30/06 AK-PC64 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -4.47 50.78
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Check  12/01/06 AK-PC65 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -4.47 46.31
Check  12/02/06 AK-PC66 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -51.47 -5.16
Check  12/03/06 AK-PC17 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -23.35 -28.51
Check  12/04/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY PC47 Production-PC 400.00 371.49
Check  12/04/06 AK-PC1 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -253.04 118.45
Check  12/04/06 AK-PC2 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -143.07 -24.62
Check  12/05/06 AK-PC3 ANGELA KELLY Kmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -17.31 -41.93
Check  12/06/06 AK-PC4 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -4.47 -46.40
Check  12/06/06 AK-PC15 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -20.00 -66.40
Check  12/07/06 AK-PC5 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -16.36 -82.76
Check  12/08/06 AK-PC6 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -4.47 -87.23
Check  12/08/06 AK-PC16 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -26.03 -113.26
Check  12/09/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY PC92 Production-PC 300.00 186.74
Check  12/09/06 AK-PC7 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -174 .56 12.18
Check  12/10/06 AK-PC8 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -71.40 -59.22
Check  12/10/06 AK-PC9 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -70.46 -129.68
Check  12/11/06 AK-PC10 ANGELA KELLY Sunoco 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -9.39 -139.07
Check  12/11/06 AK-PC11 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -7.34 -146 .41
Check  12/11/06 AK-PC12 ANGELA KELLY Weis 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -76.19 -222.60
Check  12/11/06 AK-PC24 ANGELA KELLY Dollar General 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -29.75 -252.35
Check  12/12/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY PC126 Production-PC 500.00 247 .65
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC13 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -563.37 194 .28
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC25 ANGELA KELLY Sam's club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -307 .44 -113.16
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC26 ANGELA KELLY SAM'S CLUB 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -159 .47 -272.63
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC27 ANGELA KELLY Dollar Tree 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -2.12 -274.75
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC28 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -6.86 -281.61
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC29 ANGELA KELLY Targe 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -17.08 -298.69
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC31 ANGELA KELLY KMART 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -6.35 -305.04
Check  12/12/06 AK-PC32 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz/Fuel 3544 — GAS & OIL -16.01 -321.05
Check  12/13/06 AK-PC30 ANGELA KELLY Kmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -16.29 -337.34
Check  12/15/06 AK-PC33 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz/Fuel 3544 — GAS & OIL -25.35 -362.69
Check  12/15/06 AK-PC34 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -28.51 -391.20
Check  12/16/06 AK-PC35 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -34.37 -425.57
Check  12/17/06 AK-PC36 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -38.33 -463.90
Check  12/17/06 AK-PC37 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -27.40 -491.30
Check  12/18/06 AK-PC38 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -57.35 -548.65
Check  12/18/06 AK-PC39 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -2.99 -551.64
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY Production-PC 300.00 -251.64
Check  12/19/06 AK-PC18 ANGELA KELLY Weis 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -71.83 -323.47
Check  12/19/06 AK-PC19 ANGELA KELLY Fino's Pharmacy = 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -11.88 -335.35
Check  12/19/06 AK-PC20 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 3544 — GAS & OIL -8.00 -343.35
Check  12/19/06 CASH6 ANGELA KELLY Petty Cash reimb... Production-PC 268.81 -74 .54
Check  12/20/06 AK-PC21 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -152.35 -226.89
Check  12/21/06 AK-PC22 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -6.86 -233.75
Check  12/21/06 AK-PC23 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.12 -253.87
Check  12/21/06 AK-PC40 ANGELA KELLY Price Chopper 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -3.16 -257.03
Check  12/22/06 AK-PC41 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -12.97 -270.00
Check  01/05/07 AK-PC67 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -56.51 -326.51
Check  01/05/07 CASH ANGELA KELLY Advance of Petty... Production-PC 60.00 -266.51
Check  01/06/07 AK-PC68 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -401.25 -667.76
Check  01/06/07 AK-PC69 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -20.00 -687.76
Check  01/07/07 cash ANGELA KELLY Production-PC 500.00 -187.76
Check  01/07/07 AK-PC70 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -21.61 -209.37
Check  01/08/07 cash ANGELA KELLY Production-PC 400.00 190.63
Check  01/08/07 AK-PC71 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -44 .92 145.71
Check  01/09/07 cash ANGELA KELLY PC for crafty to b... Production-PC 284.83 430.54
Check  01/09/07 AK-PC42 ANGELA KELLY Weis 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -65.39 365.15
Check  01/09/07 AK-PC43 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz 3544 — GAS & OIL -24 .47 340.68
Check  01/10/07 AK-PC44 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -80.81 259.87
Check  01/11/07 AK-PC45 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz/Gas 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 239.87
Check  01/11/07 AK-PC46 ANGELA KELLY Mr. Z's 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -64.57 175.30
Check  01/13/07 AK-PC47 ANGELA KELLY Walmart 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -29.66 145.64
Check  01/13/07 AK-PC48 ANGELA KELLY Sam'S club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -372 .48 -226.84
Check  01/14/07 cash ANGELA KELLY PC for crafty w/e ... Production-PC 700.00 473.16
Check  01/14/07 AK-PC49 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -2.99 470.17
Check  01/15/07 AK-PC50 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Fodos 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -36.82 433.35
Check  01/16/07 AK-PC51 ANGELA KELLY Sheetz/fuel 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 413.35
Check  01/16/07 AK-PC52 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -50.44 362.91
Check  01/17/07 AK-PC53 ANGELA KELLY Mr. Z's 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -57.66 305.25
Check  01/18/07 AK-PC54 ANGELA KELLY Sam's Club 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -270.98 34.27
Check  01/18/07 AK-PC55 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -2.99 31.28

Page 5



Trouble With Cali, LLC

02/20/08 General Ledger
All Transactions
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check  01/19/07 AK-PC56 ANGELA KELLY Bilo Foods 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -16.01 15.27
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC -15.27 0.00
Total Kelly-PC 0.00 0.00
Kurtz-PC
Check  11/22/06 5006 KURTZ THEATRICAL... Advance #1 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 3,500.00 3,500.00
Check  12/01/06 5034 KURTZ THEATRICAL... Advance #2 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 4,000.00 7,500.00
Check  01/07/07 5273 KURTZ THEATRICAL... Advance for Art... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 2,800.00 10,300.00
Check  01/07/07 5270 KURTZ THEATRICAL... advance for vehi... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 450.00 10,750.00
Gener... 01/08/07 cash KURTZ THEATRICAL... Accnt Advance #1 2217 — ART DEPT RENTA... -1,175.00 9,575.00
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #1 2816 — SET DEC PURCH... -254.77 9,320.23
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Bunches Accnt Advance #1 2916 — PROP PURCHASES -25.74 9,294 .49
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Lowe's Accnt Advance #1 2316 — CONSTRUCTION ... -96.42 9,198.07
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Walmart Accnt Advance #1 2816 — SET DEC PURCH... -109.72 9,088.35
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Home Depot Accnt Advance #1 2316 — CONSTRUCTION ... -351.07 8,737.28
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #1 2916 — PROP PURCHASES -269.55 8,467.73
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Price Chopper Accnt Advance #1 2216 — ART DEPT PURCH... -18.01 8,449.72
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #1 2216 — ART DEPT PURCH... -143 .45 8,306.27
Gener... 01/08/07 cash KURTZ THEATRICAL... Accnt Advance #1 -SPLIT- -800.00 7,506 .27
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Posten Taxi Inc Accnt Advance #2 3519 — PRODUCTION VE... -325.00 7,181.27
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #2 2916 — PROP PURCHASES -114.60 7,066.67
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Gas Stations Accnt Advance #2 3544 — GAS & OIL -107.32 6,959.35
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #2 2816 — SET DEC PURCH... -813.84 6,145.51
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #2 2316 — CONSTRUCTION ... -608.14 5,5637.37
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Various Merchants Accnt Advance #2 2216 — ART DEPT PURCH... -4,416.10 1,121.27
Gener... 01/08/07 cash Connell Park Accnt Advance #2 2308 — GREENS -1,000.00 121.27
Gener... 01/08/07 cash KURTZ THEATRICAL... Accnt Advance #2 2802 — LEADMAN -560.00 -438.73
Gener... 01/08/07 cash KURTZ THEATRICAL... Accnt Advance #2 2803 — SWING LABOR -320.00 -758.73
Check  01/08/07 5287 KURTZ THEATRICAL... final advance 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 4,000.00 3,241.27
Check  01/16/07 5348 KURTZ THEATRICAL... transfer to advan... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 417 .44 3,658.71
Gener... 01/24/07 cash Home Depot lumber and suppl... 2316 — CONSTRUCTION ... -2,905.06 753.65
Gener... 01/24/07 cash Various Gas Stations 3544 — GAS & OIL -62.13 691.52
Gener... 01/24/07 cash Lowe's 2316 — CONSTRUCTION ... -8.44 683.08
Gener... 01/24/07 cash Home Depot set dressing 2816 — SET DEC PURCH... -241.81 441.27
Check  01/25/07 5472 KURTZ THEATRICAL... credit from advan... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING -450.00 -8.73
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC 8.73 0.00
Total Kurtz-PC 0.00 0.00
martin-pc
Check  11/28/06 CASH NATE MARTIN PC32 Production-PC 300.00 300.00
Gener... 11/29/06 10 -SPLIT- -300.00 0.00
Total martin-pc 0.00 0.00
NOLAN-PC
Check  12/15/06 CASH COLLEEN NOLAN Production-PC 340.00 340.00
Check  12/21/06 CASH COLLEEN NOLAN Production-PC 640.00 980.00
Deposit  02/20/07 1003 — POST PETTY -5.00 975.00
Deposit  02/22/07 1000 — KNBT CHECKING -295.00 680.00
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC -680.00 0.00
Total NOLAN-PC 0.00 0.00
Oltman-PC
Check  01/26/07 cash Rite Aid PC Log DO-1 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -2.86 -2.86
Check  01/26/07 cash STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC Log DO-3 3613 — SHIPPNG FEDEX/... -5.00 -7.86
Check  01/26/07 cash Delaware River Bridge PC Log DO-3 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -0.75 -8.61
Check  01/26/07 cash Coney Island Hot Dogs PC Log DO-3 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -19.70 -28.31
Check  01/26/07 cash Coney Island Hot Dogs PC Log DO-3 3623 — 2ND/WORKING M... -24.81 -53.12
Gener... 12/31/07 Darcy-PC 53.12 0.00
Total Oltman-PC 0.00 0.00
Potter-PC
Check  11/21/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC17 Production-PC 1,000.00 1,000.00
Check  11/27/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC26 Production-PC 500.00 1,500.00
Check  11/30/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC43 Production-PC 500.00 2,000.00
Check  12/05/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC84 Production-PC 500.00 2,500.00
Check  12/08/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC94 Production-PC 500.00 3,000.00
Check  12/08/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC95 Production-PC 500.00 3,500.00
Check  12/12/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PC131 Production-PC 500.00 4,000.00
Deposit  12/31/06 KMART 1002 — Store Credits -151.91 3,848.09
Deposit  12/31/06 TARGET 1002 — Store Credits -112.69 3,735.40
Deposit  12/31/06 JOANNES 1002 — Store Credits -300.58 3,434 .82
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Deposit  12/31/06 SEARS 1002 — Store Credits -10.99 3,423 .83
Deposit  12/31/06 WALMART 1002 — Store Credits -26.93 3,396.90
Deposit  12/31/06 TARGET CREDIT 1002 — Store Credits 76.95 3,473.85
Deposit  12/31/06 RITE AID 1002 — Store Credits -7.98 3,465.87
Deposit  12/31/06 MACYS 1002 — Store Credits -1,263.41 2,202 .46
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 748.87 2,951.33
Deposit  12/31/06 JCPENNEY 1002 — Store Credits -72.90 2,878.43
Deposit  12/31/06 EXPRESS 1002 — Store Credits -451 .42 2,427.01
Deposit  12/31/06 MARSHALLS 1002 — Store Credits -361.87 2,065.14
Deposit  12/31/06 BROADWAY DR... 1002 — Store Credits -474.00 1,591.14
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 763.22 2,354 .36
Deposit  12/31/06 VARIOUS 1002 — Store Credits -604.03 1,750.33
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 320.11 2,070.44
Deposit  12/31/06 VARIOUS 1002 — Store Credits -979.88 1,090.56
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 243.65 1,334 .21
Deposit  12/31/06 VARIOUS 1002 — Store Credits -1,238.23 95.98
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 204.23 300.21
Deposit  12/31/06 VARIOUS 1002 — Store Credits -559.51 -259.30
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 22.99 -236.31
Deposit  12/31/06 VARIOUS 1002 — Store Credits -1,416.14 -1,652.45
Deposit  12/31/06 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 497 .01 -1,155.44
Check  01/07/07 cash EMMA POTTER Production-PC 2,000.00 844 .56
Deposit  01/31/07 VARIOUS 1002 — Store Credits -352.09 492 .47
Deposit  01/31/07 Deposit 1002 — Store Credits -726.16 -233.69
Deposit  01/31/07 RETURNS 1002 — Store Credits 408.01 174.32
Deposit  02/22/07 MARSHALLS 1002 — Store Credits -45.99 128.33
Deposit  02/22/07 MARSHALLS 1002 — Store Credits -19.99 108.34
Deposit  02/22/07 NINE WEST 1002 — Store Credits -29.99 78.35
Deposit  02/22/07 WET SEAL 1002 — Store Credits -32.30 46.05
Deposit  02/22/07 SHENK&TITTLE 1002 — Store Credits -119.99 -73.94
Gener... 12/31/07 -SPLIT- 73.94 0.00
Total Potter-PC 0.00 0.00
Production-PC
Check  10/26/06 001 CASH DEPOSIT TO PE... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 850.00 850.00
Check  10/30/06 ATM DEPOSIT TO PE... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 580.00 1,430.00
Gener... 11/14/06 ATM WITHDRAWAL F... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 600.00 2,030.00
Check  11/14/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL ENVELOPE 1 -SPLIT- -167.09 1,862.91
Check  11/15/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL ENVELOPE 2 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -205.22 1,657.69
Check  11/16/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... 11/13-11/19 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -420.00 1,237.69
Check  11/16/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA 11/06-11/19 PLU... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -590.00 647.69
Check  11/16/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK  ENVELOPE 1 3605 — LOCATION SCOU... -161.00 486.69
Deposit 11/16/06 DEPO... ERIC K. MICHAEL REFUND FOR R... 1010 — DEPOSIT 84.43 571.12
Check  11/16/06 CASH -SPLIT- -55.33 515.79
Check  11/17/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 11/16-11/19 - PC... 2053 — DGA MEALS -240.00 275.79
Check  11/20/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH PC-RECEIPT8 1385 — MISC EXPENSE -4.19 271.60
Check  11/20/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO 11//9 - 11/26 - P... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -280.00 -8.40
Check  11/21/06 5002 KATHLEEN GIRARD  PETTY CASHF... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 4,000.00 3,991.60
Check  11/21/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA 11/20-11/26/06 - ... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -245.00 3,746 .60
Check  11/21/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 11/20-11/26 - PC... 2053 — DGA MEALS -420.00 3,326.60
Check  11/21/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH 11/20-11/26 - PC... 2053 — DGA MEALS -420.00 2,906.60
Check  11/21/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... 11/20-11/26 - PC... 2053 — DGA MEALS -420.00 2,486 .60
Check  11/21/06 CASH HEATHER DAVIS PC RECEIPT 14 2085 — MISC EXPENSES -6.40 2,480.20
Check  11/21/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL ENVELOPE 3 -SPLIT- -101.12 2,379.08
Check  11/21/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -1,000.00 1,379.08
Check  11/22/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL PC RECEIPT 15  -SPLIT- -113.11 1,265.97
Check  11/22/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO SKATING LESS... 1409 — TECHNICAL ADVI... -60.00 1,205.97
Check  11/22/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL ENVELOPE 4 -SPLIT- -142.57 1,063 .40
Check  11/24/06 5009 KATHLEEN GIRARD 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 4,000.00 5,063.40
Check  11/24/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA PRODUCTION A... Battaglia-PC -500.00 4,563 .40
Check  11/24/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... PRODUCTION A... Reichman-PC -500.00 4,063.40
Check  11/27/06 CASH HEATHER DAVIS PC RECEIPT 24 1480 — TABLE READ -88.35 3,975.05
Check  11/27/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH PC RECEIPT 21 1385 — MISC EXPENSE -1.75 3,973.30
Check  11/27/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL PC RECEIPT 23 1409 — TECHNICAL ADVI... -60.00 3,913.30
Check  11/27/06 CASH BLAKE MONAHAN PC RECEIPT 25 1480 — TABLE READ -103.00 3,810.30
Check  11/27/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -500.00 3,310.30
Check  11/27/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY CRAFT SERVIC... Kelly-PC -500.00 2,810.30
Check  11/28/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL ENVELOPE #5 -SPLIT- -228.18 2,582.12
Check  11/28/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO PC RECEIPT 28 3606 — TECH SCOUT -74.01 2,508.11
Check  11/28/06 CASH MAGDON MUSIC PC RECEIPT 29 1385 — MISC EXPENSE -106.00 2,402.11
Check  11/28/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA PER DIEM 11/27... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -245.00 2,157 11
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Check  11/28/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO PER DIEM 11/27... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -245.00 1,912 .11
Check  11/28/06 CASH RUBEN FERNANDEZ PER DIEM 11/20... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -280.00 1,632.11
Check  11/28/06 CASH NATE MARTIN TRANSPORTATI... martin-pc -300.00 1,332.11
Check  11/29/06 5026 KATHLEEN GIRARD  TO REPLENISH ... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 5,000.00 6,332.11
Check  11/29/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL PC RECEIPT 34 6808 — FEDEX -114.78 6,217.33
Check  11/29/06 CASH HEATHER DAVIS PC RECEIPT 35 1385 — MISC EXPENSE -3.61 6,213.72
Check  11/29/06 CASH MICHAEL ILLUZZ PC RECEIPT 37 2101 — STAND INS -25.00 6,188.72
Check  11/29/06 CASH KRISTEN BAIGIS PC RECEIPT 38 2101 — STAND INS -25.00 6,163.72
Check  11/29/06 CASH GLYNNIS O'CONNOR  11/25-11/27 PC ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -180.00 5,983.72
Check  11/29/06 CASH Adam LaVorgna 11/25-11/27 PC ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -180.00 5,803.72
Check  11/29/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL PC RECEIPT 42 6808 — FEDEX -83.98 5,719.74
Gener... 11/29/06 10 martin-pc 140.20 5,859.94
Check  11/30/06 CASH MICHAEL ZUBAREY  PC RECEIPT 36  -SPLIT- -10.06 5,849.88
Check  11/30/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -500.00 5,349 .88
Check  12/01/06 CASH STEAMTOWN SHIPP... PC RECEIPT 46 6808 — FEDEX -115.25 5,234 .63
Check  12/01/06 CASH TIM ELDER 11/28-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 5,084 .63
Check  12/01/06 CASH CLAIRE HOUGHTAL... 11/28-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 4,934 .63
Check  12/01/06 CASH ANNE KELLER 11/28-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 4,784 .63
Check  12/01/06 CASH MATT CROSS 11/28-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 4,609.63
Check  12/01/06 CASH JARED ROESSLER 12/1-12/3 PC RE... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 4,534 .63
Check  12/01/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... 11/28-12/4 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 4,359.63
Check  12/01/06 CASH DAWN RIDER 11/28-12/4 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 4,184 .63
Check  12/01/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS 11/28-12/4 PC R... 3654 — LIVING EXPENSES -175.00 4,009.63
Check  12/01/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH  11/28-12/4 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 3,834.63
Check  12/01/06 CASH SCOTT JONES CREW 11/27-11/... 3501 — COORDINATOR -525.00 3,309.63
Check  12/01/06 CASH MICHAEL ZUBAREV  TRAVEL ADVAN... ZUBAREV-PC -100.00 3,209.63
Check  12/02/06 CASH NOTE TO FILE 2103 — EXTRAS -400.00 2,809.63
Check  12/03/06 CASH ANDREW GILBERT 11/28-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 2,659.63
Check  12/03/06 CASH LAURENCE LEBOEUF 11/24-11/27 PC ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -240.00 2,419.63
Check  12/03/06 CASH JAMES KISER 11/28-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 2,269.63
Check  12/03/06 CASH TURKEY HILL PC RECEIPT 86 3544 — GAS & OIL -59.00 2,210.63
Check  12/03/06 CASH IVO VELON BUS FARE PC R... 1415 — CASTING ESPS/T... -40.50 2,170.13
Check  12/03/06 CASH BG PIZZA PC RECEIPT 86 2185 — MISC EXPENSES -50.00 2,120.13
Check  12/03/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN FUEL & FLUIDS ... Hubshman-PC -150.00 1,970.13
Check  12/04/06 5048 KATHLEEN GIRARD  TO REPLENSIH ... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 10,000.00 11,970.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO 12/4-12/10 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -245.00 11,725.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH SCOTT JONES PC RECEIPT 62  -SPLIT- -798.00 10,927.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK PC RECEIPT 63  -SPLIT- -175.00 10,752.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH RUBEN FERNANDEZ  12/4-12/10 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -140.00 10,612.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH Raviv Ullman/WOND... 11/25-11/27 PC ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -180.00 10,432.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH NATE MARTIN PC RECEIPT 3503 — DRIVERS -50.00 10,382.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH Joanne Baron 11/26-11/27 PC ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -120.00 10,262.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH CHRIS MEYER 11/25-11/27 PC ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -180.00 10,082.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS 11/28-11/30 PC ... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 10,007.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH SOFIAN EL FANI 11/27-12/1 PC R... 2705 — FIRST ASSIST CA... -525.00 9,482.13
Check  12/04/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY CRAFT PURCH... Kelly-PC -400.00 9,082.13
Deposit 12/04/06 DEPO... MARK BATTAGLIA LOAN TO PETT... 1010 — DEPOSIT 195.00 9,277 .13
Check  12/05/06 CASH SOFIAN EL FANI BAL DUE 11/27-... 2705 — FIRST ASSIST CA... -225.00 9,052.13
Check  12/05/06 CASH GEORGIA JACOBS 11/26-12/3 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -200.00 8,852.13
Check  12/05/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... KIT W/E 12/1/06 ... 2581 — BOX RENTALS -125.00 8,727 .13
Check  12/05/06 CASH DAWN RIDER KIT W/E 12/1/06 ... 2581 — BOX RENTALS -125.00 8,602.13
Check  12/05/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH  KIT RENTAL W/... 2581 — BOX RENTALS -125.00 8,477 .13
Check  12/05/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... 11/28-12/10 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -650.00 7,827 .13
Check  12/05/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... 11/27 PC RECEI... 2053 — DGA MEALS -60.00 7,767 .13
Check  12/05/06 CASH JAMIE KURTZ ART TRUCK PC ... 3544 — GAS & OIL -73.50 7,693.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH JARED ROESSLER PC RECEIPT 74 2601 — GAFFER -100.00 7,593.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH BRIAN HARNICK 11/27-12/1 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 7,468 .63
Check  12/05/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 11/27 PC RECEI... 2053 — DGA MEALS -60.00 7,408.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 11/28-12/10 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -650.00 6,758.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH 11/27 PC RECEI... 2053 — DGA MEALS -60.00 6,698.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH 11/19 OWED PC... 2053 — DGA MEALS -60.00 6,638.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH 11/28-12/10 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -650.00 5,988.63
Check  12/05/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... ENVELOPE 2 -SPLIT- -252 .61 5,736.02
Check  12/05/06 CASH RANDY CONTI PC RECEIPT 80 3546 — REPAIRS & MAINT... -91.00 5,645.02
Check  12/05/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN PC RECEIPT 81 3502 — CAPTAINS -300.00 5,345.02
Check  12/05/06 CASH JAMES KISER 11/27-12/1 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 5,220.02
Check  12/05/06 CASH ANDREW GILBERT 11/27-12/1 PC R... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 5,095.02
Check  12/05/06 CASH PC RECEIPT 87 2085 — MISC EXPENSES -46.90 5,048.12
Check  12/05/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -500.00 4,548 .12
Check  12/05/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... PRODUCTION A... Reichman-PC -500.00 4,048.12
Check  12/05/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... EXPENSE EXCE... 3702 — RAW STOCK -6.53 4,041.59
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Deposit 12/05/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN PC RECEIPT MH  Hubshman-PC -500.00 3,541.59
Check  12/06/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO PC RECEIPT 87  -SPLIT- -150.25 3,391.34
Check  12/06/06 CASH JC'S DELI PC RECEIPT 2085 — MISC EXPENSES -27.96 3,363.38
Check  12/06/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA PC RECEIPT 96  -SPLIT- -261.00 3,102.38
Check  12/06/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL SHIPPING ADV... EricMichael-PC -500.00 2,602.38
Check  12/07/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK  ENVELOPE 2 3544 — GAS & OIL -126.03 2,476.35
Check  12/08/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -500.00 1,976 .35
Check  12/08/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -500.00 1,476 .35
Check  12/08/06 CASH ERIC HORA PRODUCTION A... Hora-PC -200.00 1,276 .35
Check  12/09/06 CASH MEL GORHAM PC RECEIPT 90 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -102.00 1,174 .35
Check  12/09/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN GAS AND FUEL ... Hubshman-PC -200.00 974 .35
Check  12/09/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY CRAFT SERVIC... Kelly-PC -300.00 674.35
Check  12/11/06 CASH Joanne Baron PER DIEM FOR ... 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -150.00 524 .35
Check  12/11/06 CASH STEPHEN SABLE PER DIEM PCR... -SPLIT- -200.00 324.35
Check  12/11/06 CASH SHABATZZ RICHAR... PC RECEIPT 99 1405 — DAY PLAYERS -60.00 264.35
Check  12/12/06 5084 KATHLEEN GIRARD 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 12,000.00 12,264.35
Check  12/12/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH PC RECEIPT 100 -SPLIT- -20.00 12,244 .35
Check  12/12/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH 12/11-12/17 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -350.00 11,894.35
Check  12/12/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 12/11-12/17 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -350.00 11,544.35
Check  12/12/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA 12/11-12/17 PC ... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -245.00 11,299.35
Check  12/12/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO 12/11-12/17 PC ... 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -245.00 11,054.35
Check  12/12/06 CASH Joanne Baron PC RECEIPT 106 1415 — CASTING ESPS/T... -40.50 11,013.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK EXTRA BG PC R... 2185 — MISC EXPENSES -150.00 10,863.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH Joanne Baron PC RECEIPT 108 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -210.00 10,653.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH SOFIAN EL FANI WI/E 12/8 - PC R... 2705 — FIRST ASSIST CA... -750.00 9,903.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH WI/E 12/8; 11/25-... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 9,728 .85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH OT W/E 12/8 PC ... 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -225.00 9,503.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... W/E 12/8; 11/27 ... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 9,378.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... W/E 12/8 PC RE... 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -225.00 9,153.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ANNE KELLER WI/E 12/8 PC RE... 2081 — BOX RENTALS -25.00 9,128.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ANNE KELLER 12/6-12/8 PC RE... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 9,053.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH DAWN RIDER 12/5-12/8;11/27 ... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 8,928 .85
Check  12/12/06 CASH GEORGIA JACOBS 12/6-12/8 PC RE... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 8,853.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH DAWN RIDER W/E 12/8 PC RE... 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -225.00 8,628.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS 11/28-12/1; W/E ... 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -200.00 8,428 .85
Check  12/12/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS WI/E 12/8 PC RE... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -100.00 8,328.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS 11/28-12/1;WIE ... 2601 — GAFFER -525.00 7,803.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH MATT CROSS 11/28-12/1;WIE ... 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -525.00 7,278.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH MATT CROSS 11/27;W/E 12/8 ... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 7,153.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS 11/27;W/E 12/8 ... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 7,028.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH SCOTT JONES W/E 12/8 PC RE... 3501 — COORDINATOR -875.00 6,153.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH RUBEN FERNANDEZ  12/11-12/17 PC ... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -140.00 6,013.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH CLAIRE HOUGHTAL... 12/6-8 PC RECE... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 5,938.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH BRIAN HARNICK PC RECEIPT 129 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 5,813.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH TIM ELDER W/E 12/8 PC RE... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 5,738.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH EMMA POTTER WARDROBE AD... Potter-PC -500.00 5,238.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY CRAFT SERVIC... Kelly-PC -500.00 4,738.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... PRODUCTION A... Reichman-PC -500.00 4,238.85
Check  12/12/06 CAHS RANDY CONTI PC RECEIPT 142 3517 — PICKUPS -125.00 4,113.85
Check  12/12/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC PC RECEIPT 141 Hancyzy-PC -100.00 4,013.85
Check  12/13/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... PC RECEIPT 132 3544 — GAS & OIL -52.86 3,960.99
Check  12/13/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... 12/11-12/17 PC ... 2053 — DGA MEALS -350.00 3,610.99
Check  12/13/06 CASH SCOTT JONES PC RECEIPT 134 -SPLIT- -55.85 3,555.14
Check  12/13/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... ENVELOPE 3 3652 — HOTELS/LODGEIN... -74.09 3,481.05
Check  12/13/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 1415 — CASTING ESPS/T... -35.19 3,445 .86
Check  12/13/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMAN Reichman-PC -500.00 2,945 .86
Check  12/13/06 CASH LAURENCE LEBOEUF 6 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -360.00 2,585.86
Check  12/13/06 CASH GLYNNIS O'CONNOR 13 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -780.00 1,805.86
Check  12/13/06 CASH Raviv Ullman/WOND... 4 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -240.00 1,565 .86
Check  12/13/06 CASH CHRIS MEYER 13 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -780.00 785.86
Check  12/13/06 CASH DEVIN NORIK 5 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -300.00 485.86
Check  12/13/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK -SPLIT- -104.33 381.53
Check  12/15/06 5127 KATHLEEN GIRARD  TO REPLENISH ... 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 5,000.00 5,381.53
Check  12/15/06 CASH COLLEEN NOLAN NOLAN-PC -340.00 5,041.53
Check  12/15/06 CASH MOLLY BRANNIGAN 2916 — PROP PURCHASES -195.52 4,846.01
Check  12/16/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC Hancyzy-PC -100.00 4,746.01
Check  12/16/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK 2101 — STAND INS -300.00 4,446 .01
Check  12/16/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL EricMichael-PC -150.00 4,296.01
Check  12/16/06 CASH JOHN LIST 3544 — GAS & OIL -40.00 4,256.01
Check  12/16/06 CASH RANDY CONTI 3517 — PICKUPS -125.00 4,131.01
Check  12/17/06 CASH JENNIFER MERLE 2103 — EXTRAS -200.00 3,931.01
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Check  12/17/06 CASH MICHELLE GRIFFITH 2103 — EXTRAS -25.00 3,906.01
Check  12/17/06 CASH PAUL SORVINO 1385 — MISC EXPENSE -250.00 3,656.01
Check  12/17/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC Hancyzy-PC -50.00 3,606.01
Bill 12/18/06 KATHLEEN GIRARD  TO REPLENISH ... 2016 — Accounts Payable 17,000.00 20,606.01
Check  12/18/06 CASH DEVIN NORIK 5 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -300.00 20,306.01
Check  12/18/06 CASH LAURENCE LEBOEUF 5 days 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -300.00 20,006.01
Check  12/18/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN Hubshman-PC -300.00 19,706.01
Check  12/18/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN RENTAL SPACE 3502 — CAPTAINS -1,500.00 18,206.01
Check  12/18/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN -SPLIT- -328.32 17,877.69
Check  12/18/06 CASH STAPLES 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -52.45 17,825.24
Check  12/18/06 CASH7 DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... Per Diem - 12/16... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 17,750.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH CLAIRE HOUGHTAL... W/E/12/15/06 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 17,625.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH JAMES KISER WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -100.00 17,525.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANDREW GILBERT WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -100.00 17,425.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANNE KELLER WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 17,300.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH BRIAN HARNICK WI/E/ 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 17,175.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 17,050.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH DAWN RIDER WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 16,925.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... W/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 16,800.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH GEORGIA JACOBS WI/E 12/15/06 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 16,675.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH MATT CROSS WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 16,550.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH TIM ELDER WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 16,425.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 16,250.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS WI/E 12/15 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -225.00 16,025.24
Check  12/19/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -181.25 15,843.99
Check  12/19/06 CASH MATT CROSS WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -275.00 15,568.99
Check  12/19/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... W/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -181.25 15,387.74
Check  12/19/06 CASH DAWN RIDER WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -181.25 15,206.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANNE KELLER KIT W/E 12/15 2081 — BOX RENTALS -25.00 15,181.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -175.00 15,006.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH MICHAEL ZUBAREV ZUBAREV-PC -100.00 14,906.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -275.00 14,631.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH SCOTT JONES WI/E 12/15 3501 — COORDINATOR -875.00 13,756.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH SOFIAN EL FANI WI/E 12/15 2705 — FIRST ASSIST CA... -750.00 13,006.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH RUBEN FERNANDEZ 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -100.00 12,906.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH KENT STOWELL 12/17-12/19 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -225.00 12,681.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH ERIC K. MICHAEL EricMichael-PC -80.00 12,601.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -50.00 12,551.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH DYLAN CRAWSHAY-... W/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -50.00 12,501.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH DAWN RIDER WI/E 12/15 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -50.00 12,451.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH Raviv Ullman/WOND... 5 DAYS 1453 — MEALS/PER DIEM -300.00 12,151.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH MICHAEL SORVINO WIE 12/24 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -420.00 11,731.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA 1253 — MEALS /PER DIEM -420.00 11,311.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY Kelly-PC -300.00 11,011.49
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -268.81 10,742.68
Check  12/19/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC 2516 — GRIP PURCHASES -31.17 10,711.51
Check  12/19/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... Reichman-PC -500.00 10,211.51
Check  12/19/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 3544 — GAS & OIL -133.83 10,077.68
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANNE KELLER KIT RENTAL 12/... 2081 — BOX RENTALS -50.00 10,027.68
Check  12/19/06 CASH LESLIE MCDONOUGH 12/18-12/23 2053 — DGA MEALS -300.00 9,727 .68
Check  12/19/06 CASH MICHAEL REICHMA... 12/18-12/23 2053 — DGA MEALS -300.00 9,427 .68
Check  12/19/06 CASH SEAN CARROLL 12/11-12/14 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 9,352.68
Check  12/19/06 CASH CHASE NEWHART 1... 12/18-12/23/06 2053 — DGA MEALS -300.00 9,052.68
Check  12/19/06 CASH ANGELA KELLY 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -233.74 8,818.94
Check  12/19/06 CASH KATHLEEN GIRARD PC RECEIPT 203 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -21.75 8,797 .19
Check  12/19/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH  Kit Rental 17 days 2581 — BOX RENTALS -255.00 8,542.19
Check  12/19/06 CASH ABRAHAM ALTBUCH PERDIEM 3 DA... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -75.00 8,467.19
Check  12/19/06 CASH6 ANGELA KELLY Petty Cash reimb... Kelly-PC -268.81 8,198.38
Check  12/20/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PER DIEM 11/20... 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -475.00 7,723.38
Check  12/21/06 CASH JOHN PIVOVARNICK 2103 — EXTRAS -150.00 7,573.38
Check  12/21/06 CASH COLLEEN NOLAN NOLAN-PC -640.00 6,933.38
Check  12/21/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA 2101 — STAND INS -75.00 6,858.38
Check  12/21/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA 1252 — HOTELS -60.50 6,797 .88
Deposit 12/21/06 CASH MISHA ZUBAREV RETURN ON AD... ZUBAREV-PC 46.81 6,844 .69
Deposit 12/21/06 CASH MISHA ZUBAREV RETURN ON AD... ZUBAREV-PC 20.00 6,864 .69
Deposit 12/21/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC RETURN ON AD... Hancyzy-PC 15.33 6,880.02
Deposit 12/21/06 CASH ALAN HANCZYC RETURN ON AD... Hancyzy-PC 4.00 6,884 .02
Check  12/22/06 CASH NIKO-BELLA PRODU CTION ... 2085 — MISC EXPENSES -40.00 6,844 .02
Check  12/22/06 CASH MEL GORHAM BUS FARE 1415 — CASTING ESPS/T... -44 .50 6,799.52
Check  12/22/06 CASH STARBUCKS STAFF COFFEE 2085 — MISC EXPENSES -3.71 6,795.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH EMMA POTTER PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -125.00 6,670.81
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Check  12/22/06 CASH ANNE KELLER PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 6,520.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH ANNE KELLER KIT RENTAL 2085 — MISC EXPENSES -25.00 6,495.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH BRIAN HARNICK PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 6,345.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH TIM ELDER PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 6,195.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH TIM ELDER EQUIPMENT RE... 3219 — SOUND PACKAGE... -1.00 6,194 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH CLAIRE HOUGHTAL... PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 6,044 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH GEORGIA JACOBS PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 5,894 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH SEAN CARROLL PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 5,744 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH JAMES KISER PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -150.00 5,594 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -175.00 5,419.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH ALLEN PARKS WIE/ 12/22/06 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -300.00 5,119.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -225.00 4,894 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH DAVID DUTKUS WIE 12/22/06 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -200.00 4,694 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH MATT CROSS PER DIEM 3653 — MEAL/PER DIEM -225.00 4,469 .81
Check  12/22/06 CASH MATT CROSS WIE/ 12/22/06 4301 — CREW OVERTIME -300.00 4,169.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH SOFIAN EL FANI WIE 12/22/06 2705 — FIRST ASSIST CA... -900.00 3,269.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH MARK HUBSHMAN WAREHOUSE R... 3502 — CAPTAINS -900.00 2,369.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH SCOTT JONES WIE 12/22/06 3501 — COORDINATOR -1,050.00 1,319.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH CHRISTIAN MILLER WIE 12/22/06 2501 — KEY GRIP -300.00 1,019.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH CHRISTOPHER ELA... W/E 12/22/06 2502 — BEST BOY GRIP -250.00 769.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH CHRIS BAIRD WIE 12/22/06 2505 — COMPANY GRIPS -200.00 569.81
Check  12/22/06 CASH KATHLEEN GIRARD 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -10.56 5569.25
Check  12/22/06 CASH GEORGIA JACOBS KIT RENTAL 3181 — BOX RENTALS -240.00 319.25
Check  12/22/06 CASH MARK BATTAGLIA -SPLIT- -446.49 -127.24
Check  12/22/06 cash Various Gas Stations ~ PC Log JP-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -25.00 -152.24
Check  12/22/06 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log JP-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -11.50 -163.74
Check  01/02/07 1 STAPLES PC Log DO-1 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -14.40 -178.14
Check  01/04/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log JP-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -20.00 -198.14
Deposit  01/04/07 Battaglia-PC -20.00 -218.14
Check  01/05/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log JP-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -11.00 -229 .14
Check  01/05/07 cash Various Gas Stations ~ PC Log DO-1 3544 — GAS & OIL -56.93 -286.07
Check  01/05/07 cash Radio Shack PC Log DO-1 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -43.43 -329.50
Check  01/05/07 cash JOHN PIVOVARNICK 2101 — STAND INS -150.00 -479.50
Check  01/05/07 CASH5 RICH BOWLER Petty Cash Bowler-PC -100.00 -579.50
Check  01/05/07 CASH ANGELA KELLY Advance of Petty... Kelly-PC -60.00 -639.50
Deposit  01/06/07 1000 — KNBT CHECKING 14,000.00 13,360.50
Check  01/06/07 cash JOHN PIVOVARNICK -SPLIT- -68.70 13,291.80
Check  01/06/07 cash JOHN PIVOVARNICK -SPLIT- -100.45 13,191.35
Check  01/06/07 cash ERIC K. MICHAEL PC advance EricMichael-PC -300.00 12,891.35
Check  01/06/07 cash Pennsyvania Turnpike PC Log DO-1 3547 — TOLLS/PARKING/... -5.25 12,886.10
Check  01/06/07 cash Rite Aid PC Log DO-1 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -7.41 12,878.69
Check  01/06/07 cash STAPLES PC Log BM-1 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -164 .28 12,714 .41
Check  01/06/07 cash Lowe's lights and mirror, ... 3185 — MISC EXPENSES -33.48 12,680.93
Check  01/06/07 cash Walmart PC Log BM-1 6816 — OFFICE SUPPLIES -48.47 12,632.46
Check  01/06/07 cash TROUBLE WITH CAL... Return of unused... Bowler-PC 7.25 12,639.71
Deposit 01/07/07 cash MICHAEL REICHMAN Reichman-PC -303.89 12,335.82
Deposit 01/07/07 cash MICHAEL REICHMAN Reichman-PC -1,000.00 11,335.82
Check  01/07/07 cash EMMA POTTER Potter-PC -2,000.00 9,335.82
Check  01/07/07 cash ANGELA KELLY Kelly-PC -500.00 8,835.82
Deposit 01/07/07 cash MARK HUBSHMAN PC Advance Hubshman-PC -300.00 8,535.82
Check  01/07/07 cash CHRISTIAN MILLER 2581 — BOX RENTALS -300.00 8,235.82
Check  01/07/07 cash Noelani Pantastico 1402 — SUPPORTING CA... -732.00 7,503.82
Check  01/07/07 cash Various Gas Stations ~ PC Log JP-4 3544 — GAS & OIL -13.00 7,490.82
Check  01/08/07 cash MARK HUBSHMAN warehouse spac... 3502 — CAPTAINS -900.00 6,590.82
Check  01/08/07 cash ANGELA KELLY Kelly-PC -400.00 6,190.82
Check  01/08/07 cash Various Gas Stations PC Log AH-1 2512 — CRAFT SERVICE ... -1.19 6,189.63
Check  01/08/07 cash Various Gas Stations ~ PC Log AH-1 3544 — GAS & OIL -22.81 6,166.82
Check  01/08/07 cash CVS PC Log AH-1 3116 — MU/HAIR PURCHA... -19.98 6,146.84
